
Fall 2020 PRIORITY REGISTRATION SCHEDULE 
FEE PAYMENT DEADLINE Wednesday, August 12, 2020 

PRIORITY REGISTRATION DATES (Continuing Students Only) 
PRIORITY DATE  GROUP 

Monday, April 27 
VETERANS | PRESIDENTIAL | DSS | CA PROMISE | FOSTER YOUTH | TRIO | SPECIAL | 
EOP | DSS NOTETAKERS | ATHLETES | IF | IT | WT | UCSFJD | ITS SA | COSE | ASI | 

SOS | HOUS | SCBG | FORENS | SOAR | BUILD | 2nd Semester FTF | GRADUATES 
Tuesday, April 28 GRADUATES | SENIORS 
Wednesday, April 29 Senior 
Thursday, April 30 Junior 
Friday, May 1 Junior 
Monday, May 4 Sophomore 
Tuesday, May 5 Sophomore 
Wednesday, May 6 FRESHMEN | UCSF 2ND BA 
Thursday, May 7 UCSF 2ND BA | 2ND BA | Fee Waivers 
Friday, May 8 No Appointment Enrollment Adjustment Period for Students with Appointments 

Priority Registration period ends Sunday, August 2 

Orientation Registration 

Monday, June 8 – Sunday, August 2 Newly Admitted Graduate | Freshmen | Transfers 
Note: Start dates vary based on orientation date. 

Enrollment Limit Increase (Continuing Students)

Monday, August 3 
Undergraduate: 19 units | including 12 units waitlisted 
Post-Baccalaureate: 16 units | including 12 units waitlisted 

Registration for New Undergraduates who do not sign up for orientation 

Monday, August 3 – Tuesday, August 11 

No Adds, Drops or Promotion from Wait List 

Wednesday, August 12

OIP Registration 

Thursday, August 20 Newly Admitted International Students 

Open Registration 

Thursday, August 13 – Sunday, August 23 Continuing and Newly Admitted Students 


